## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cambrex Bio Science Nottingham Ltd		102/07/2007	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lonza Nottingham Limited	
Street Address:	228 Bath Road	
City:	Slough SL1 4DX	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2889813	MYCOALERT
Registration Number:	3016829	PKLIGHT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)832-5767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry

Address Line 1: Blank Rome, One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 127307-00101

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0177

2889813

CH \$65,00

900187562

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry	
Signature:	/David M. Perry/	
Date:	03/25/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=LONZA_CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0178



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3019406

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

CAMBREX BIO SCIENCE NOTTINGHAM LTD

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

LONZA NOTTINGHAM LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 7th February 2007





TRADEMARK REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0488

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0179

**RECORDED: 03/25/2011**